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Indholdsfortegnelse

Variabelliste

V1 6307 DDA STUDY NUMBER
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Vv 7 OMNIBUS NUMBER

V4 6307 SEQUENCE NUMBER
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V6 6307 URBANIZATION

V7 7 SEX

V8 6307 AGE
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V10 6307 OCCUPATION FAM.HEAD
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V12 7 INCOME FAMILY HEAD
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V14 6307 OCCUPATION SUPPORT.
V15 6307 EDUCATION

\A 7 CHILDREN UNDER 2 Y.
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V18 6307 HOUSEH.HOUSEWIFE
V19 6307 HOUSEH.CHILD 0-7

V2 7 HOUSEH.CHILD 8-14
V21 7 H EH.ADULT 15-17
V22 6307 HOUSEH.OTHER ADULT
V23 6307 NUMBER OF ADULTS
V24 6307 NUMBER CHILDR. <15
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V26 6307 SOCIAL GROUP

V27 6307 OCCPUATION HOUSEW.
V28 6307 TYPE OF HOME

V2 7P E ARDEN

Vv 7P E MMERH E
V31 6307 VOTE LAST ELECTION
V32 6307 PARTY AFFILIATION
V33 6307 LAND LAW PAMPHLET
V34 7 READ PAMPHLET

V35 6307 READ PAMPHLET HOW
V36 6307 PARTY DONE WELL

V37 6307 PARTY DONE BADLY

Vv 7 DK IN EEC WITH GB
V39 6307 DK EEC WITHOUT GB
V40 6307 VOTE LAND LAW REFER
V41 6307 FOR ALL 4 LAWS

V42 6307 FOR OBLIG.RESIDENCE
V4 7 FOR STATES OPTION
V44 6307 FOR TOWNS OPTION
V45 6307 FOR PRESERVATION
V46 6307 AGAINST ALL 4 LAWS
va7 7 AGANIST OBL.RESID.
V48 6307 AGAINST STATES OPTI
V49 6307 AGAINST TOWNS OPTIO
V50 6307 AGAINST PRESERVATIO
V51 7 VOTE REFUSE ANSWER




V52 6307 VOTE NOT REMEMBER
V53 6307 DK REPUBLIC 1

V54 6307 DK REPUBLIC 2

Vv 7 KING MORE INFLUENCE

Variabler

e V1 6307 DDA STUDY NUMBER
= Double (0 decimaler)
| ]

Gyldige 1244
Manglende 0
Minimum 1254
Maximum 1254
Gennemsnit 1254
Median 1254

Standardafvigelse 0

e V26307 YEAR

= Double (0 decimaler)
[ |

Gyldige 1244
Manglende 0
Minimum 1963
Maximum 1963
Gennemsnit 1963
Median 1963

Standardafvigelse 0

e V3 6307 OMNIBUS NUMBER

The sequence number of the survey within the year. This 00000700 variable has the value 07 for all respondents. It
was gene00000800 rated by the DDA.

o Omnibus number

= Double (0 decimaler)
[ |

Gyldige 1244
Manglende 0
Minimum 7
Maximum 7
Gennemsnit 7
Median 7
Standardafvigelse 0

e V4 6307 SEQUENCE NUMBER
The sequence number of the respondent within the data 00001000 file. The variable has been generated by the
DDA. 00001100

o Sequence number

= Double (0 decimaler)
[ |

Gyldige 1244
Manglende 0
Minimum 1
Maximum 1244
Gennemsnit 622
Median 622

Standardafvigelse

e V5 6307 WEIGHT VARIABLE

359



Originally, the data material was card weighted, i.e. some 00001500 cases occurred more than once. The duplicate
cases have been removed (on the basis of a comparison of the entire case after conversion to character format),
and a number has been inserted in the 'original' case indicating the number of times it occurred in the card
weighted data file.

o Duplicate indicator/weight variable

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
54 54 673 1 case not

duplicated
34 34 422 2 one
duplicate
5 5 67 3 two
duplicates
6 6 75 4 three
duplicates
0 0 5 6 five
duplicates
0 0 2 8 seven
duplicates

100 100 1244
Svarprocent: 100

e V6 6307 URBANIZATION

Provincial towns comprise all towns and suburbs (excl. the 00002910 capital suburb in the metropolitan area) with
roughly 500-600 00002920 households. All other communities are rural. 00002930

o Questions occurring in al

o 1. Urbanization

% MD¢% Antal Kode Kategori
22 22 268 1 capital
7 7 90 2 suburbs

27 27 341 3 provincial
towns

44 44 545 4 rural
districts

100 100 1244
Svarprocent: 100

e V7 6307 SEX
o Questions occurring in al

o 8A. Sex

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

49 49 611 1 man

51 51 633 2 woman
100 100 1244

Svarprocent: 100

e V8 6307 AGE
o Questions occurring in al

o 8B. Age

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
6 6 70 115-17
years
10 10 124 2 18-24
years
9 9 114 325-30
years



17 17 211 4 31-40
years

20 20 250 541-50
years

16 16 203 6 51-60
years

22 22 272 7 61 years
or more

100 100 1244
Svarprocent: 100

e V9 6307 MARITAL STATUS
o Questions occurring in al

o 8C. Marital status

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

17 17 216 1 single

69 69 856 2 married

14 14 172 3 separated,
divorced
or
widowed

100 100 1244

Svarprocent: 100

e V10 6307 OCCUPATION FAM.HEAD

A skilled worker is a craftsman or artisan with a broad 00005310 education (usually 4 years). Industrial workers (in
Denmark 00005311 'special workers') with a short and narrow education 00005312 directed for a special job are
coded unskilled. 00005320

o Questions occurring in al

o 9A. Occupational status for head of family

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
15 15 190 1 worker,
unskilled
10 10 119 2 worker,
skilled
7 7 92 3 salaried
employees,
lower grade
6 6 80 4 other
salaried
persons
7 7 92 5 farmer,
independent
8 8 98 6 other
independents
26 26 328 7 housewife,
not self-
supporting
13 13 160 8 old age
pensioners,
disabled
pensioners
7 7 84 9 other
persons
without
occupation
0 1 88

100 100 1244
Svarprocent: 100

e V11 6307 WAY INCOME FAM.HEAD
o Questions occurring in al



o 9B. Way of income of head of family

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

19 27 236 1 paid per
hour,
day, week

30 43 370 2 paid per
month

21 30 257 3 other way
of pay

31 381 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1244

Svarprocent: 69

e V12 6307 INCOME FAMILY HEAD

Income is the total money-income (wage or salary paid) before 00006410 any deduction for tax payment.
00006420

o Questions occurring in al

o 10A. Income of head of family

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
31 31 382 1no
income

30 30 378 2 less than
12.000
kroner

16 16 200 312.000 -
17.999
kroner

10 10 124 4 18.000 -
25.999
kroner

6 6 76 5 26.000
kroner or
more

7 7 84 6 don't
know,
refuse to
answer

100 100 1244
Svarprocent: 100

e V13 6307 INCOME FAMILY

Income is the total money-income (wage or salary paid) before 00006410 any deduction for tax payment.
00006420

o Questions occurring in al

o 10B. Income of family

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

24 24 300 1 less than
12.000
kroner

23 23 283 2 12.000 -
17.999
kroner

20 20 247 318.000 -
25.999
kroner

18 18 219 4 26.000
kroner or
more

16 16 195 5 don't
know,
refuse to



answer
100 100 1244

Svarprocent: 100

e V14 6307 OCCUPATION SUPPORT.

A skilled worker is a craftsman or artisan with a broad 00005310 education (usually 4 years). Industrial workers (in
Denmark 00005311 'special workers') with a short and narrow education 00005312 directed for a special job are
coded unskilled. 00005320

o Questions occurring in al

o 11A. Supporters occupation

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

18 18 230 1 worker,
unskilled

13 13 157 2 worker,
skilled

9 9 112 3 salaried

employees,
lower grade

11 11 137 4 other
salaried
persons

15 15 182 5 farmer,
independent

15 15 181 6 other
independents

0 0 0 7 housewife,
not self-
supporting

17 17 210 8 old age
pensioners,
disabled
pensioners

3 3 35 9 other
persons
without
occupation

100 100 1244
Svarprocent: 100

e V15 6307 EDUCATION
o Questions occurring in al

o 11B. Schooling

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

78 78 968 1 elementary
school

17 17 216 2 middle
school/'real'-
examination

5 5 60 3 secondary
school/university

100 100 1244
Svarprocent: 100

e V16 6307 CHILDREN UNDER 2.
) ion rring in al

o 12A. Children younger than 2 years

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
10 10 120 1 yes
90 90 1124 2 no

100 100 1244



Svarprocent: 100

e V17 6307 HOUSEH.HUSBAND
o Questions occurring in al

o 12B. Composition of household Husband

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

14 14 174 0 not
mentioned

86 86 1070 1 mentioned
100 100 1244

Svarprocent: 100

e V18 6307 HOUSEH.HOUSEWIFE
o Questions occurring in al

o 12B. Composition of household Housewife

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

6 6 80 0 not
mentioned

94 94 1164 1 mentioned
100 100 1244

Svarprocent: 100

e V19 6307 HOUSEH.CHILD 0-7
o Questions occurring in al

o 12B. Composition of household Children 0-7 years

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

77 77 955 0 not
mentioned

23 23 289 1 mentioned
100 100 1244

Svarprocent: 100

e V20 6307 HOUSEH.CHILD 8-14
) ion rring in al

o 12B. Composition of household Children 8-14 years

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

76 76 943 0 not
mentioned

24 24 301 1 mentioned
100 100 1244

Svarprocent: 100

e V21 6307 HOUSEH.ADULT 15-17
o Questions occurring in al

o 12B. Composition of household Adults 15-17 years

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
82 82 1023 0 not



mentioned
18 18 221 1 mentioned
100 100 1244

Svarprocent: 100

e V22 6307 HOUSEH.OTHER ADULT
o Questions occurring in al

o 12B. Composition of household Other adults

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

75 75 927 0 not
mentioned

25 25 317 1 mentioned
100 100 1244

Svarprocent: 100

e V23 6307 NUMBER OF ADULTS
o Questions occurring in al

o 12C. Number of adults older than 15 years

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
13 13 166 11 adult
53 53 660 2 2 adults
21 21 267 3 3 adults

12 12 150 4 4 adults
or more

0 1 8
100 100 1244

Svarprocent: 100

e V24 6307 NUMBER CHILDR. <15
o Questions occurring in al

o 13A. Number of children younger than 15 years

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

17 43 210 11 child

14 35 170 2 2 children
6 15 73 3 3 children

2 6 31 4 4 children
or more

61 760 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1244

Svarprocent: 39

e V25 6307 SIZE OF HOUSEHOLD
) ion rring in al

o 13B. Size of household

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
12 12 154 1 1 person

28 28 351 2 2 persons
23 23 281 3 3 persons
21 21 263 4 4 persons

16 16 195 5 5 persons
or more

100 100 1244
Svarprocent: 100



e V26 6307 SOCIAL GROUP
o Questions occurring in al

o 13C. Social group

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
68 68 840 11 (lower

class)

28 28 350 2 II (middle
class)

4 4 54 3 III (upper
class)

100 100 1244
Svarprocent: 100

e V27 6307 OCCPUATION HOUSEW.
o Questions occurring in al

o 14A. Housewifes occupation

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
6 6 79 1no
housewife
72 72 891 2 not self-
supporting

0 0 3 3 self-
supporting,
unspecified

13 13 157 4 self-

supporting,
full-time

9 9 107 5 self-
supporting,
part-time

1 1 7 8 error

100 100 1244

Svarprocent: 100

e V28 6307 TYPE OF HOME
o Questions occurring in al

o 14B. Type of home

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

44 44 544 1 own
house,
rented
house

15 15 188 2 own farm,
rented
farm

9 9 106 3aflatina
house

31 31 385 4 aflatin a
block

2 2 20 5 lodgers
0 1 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1244

Svarprocent: 100

e V29 6307 POSSESS GARDEN
) tion rring in al

o 14C. Is the family in possession of: a garden?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori



2 3 24 0 not

mentioned
63 97 778 1 mentioned
36 442 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1244

Svarprocent: 64

e V30 6307 POSSESS SUMMERHOUSE
o Questions occurring in al

o 14C. Is the family in possession of: a summer house?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
60 94 751 0 not

mentioned
4 6 51 1 mentioned
36 442 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1244

Svarprocent: 64

e V31 6307 VOTE LAST ELECTION
o Questions occurring in al

o 15-16. Did you vote at the latest general election? - For which party?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

26 26 318 1 Socialdemokratiet
3 3 33 2 Radikale Venstre

11 11 139 3 Konservative

13 13 167 4 Venstre

14 5 Retsforbundet
6 6 Kommunister

16 7 De Uafhaengige

24 8 Socialistisk
Folkeparti

0 0 3 9 Slesvigsk Parti
2 2 29 10 do not remember

14 14 169 11 no right of voting
5 5 62 12 would not vote
3 3 37 13 other reasons

18 18 226 14 refuse to answer
0 1 88

100 100 1244

Svarprocent: 100

N = O
N B O

e V32 6307 PARTY AFFILIATION
o tion rring in al

o 16-17. For which party would you vote in case of a general election tomorrow?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

24 24 299 1 Socialdemokratiet
2 2 19 2 Radikale Venstre

10 10 130 3 Konservative

13 13 158 4 Venstre

12 5 Retsforbundet
6 6 Kommunister

21 7 De Uafhaengige

26 8 Socialistisk
Folkeparti

0 0 3 9 Slesvigsk Parti

N N O
NN O



9 9 117 10 no right of voting
3 3 40 11 will not vote
12 12 155 12 don't know which
party

3 3 33 13 don't know
whether to vote

or not
18 18 223 14 refuse to answer
0 1 88
0 1 99 Uoplyst

100 100 1244
Svarprocent: 100

e V33 6307 LAND LAW PAMPHLET
o Special guestions, omnibu

o 22. Did your household receive a little pamphlet or brochure, containing the texts of the proposed Land Laws, from
the prime ministers department, at the time of the referendum?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
89 89 1107 1 yes
5 5 67 2 no

6 6 70 3 don't
know

100 100 1244

Svarprocent: 100

e V34 6307 READ PAMPHLET
o Special questions, omnibu

o 23. (If yes in question 22 (V33)) Did you read this pamphlet?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
66 74 820 1 yes
23 25 281 2 no

1 1 9 3 don't
know

11 134 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1244

Svarprocent: 89

e V35 6307 READ PAMPHLET HOW
) ial tion mni

o 24. (If yes in question 23 (V34)) Did you just glance through it - read it rather carefully - study it thoroughly?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

41 62 510 1 just
glanced

17 25 207 2 rather
carefully

7 11 90 3 thoroughly

2 2 19 4 don't
know

34 418 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1244

Svarprocent: 66

e V36 6307 PARTY DONE WELL
o Special questions, omnibu

o 25. Regardless of which party you vote for yourself, and regardless of your political sympathies in general, which
party do you think has done best since the last parliamentary election?



% MD¢% Antal Kode Kategori

19 19 235 1A,
Socialdemokratiet
0 0 4 2 B. Radikale
Venstre

10 10 121 3 C. Konservative

5 5 61 4 D. Venstre

0 0 1 5 E. Retsforbundet

0 0 0 6 K. Kommunister

2 2 23 7 U. De
Uafhaengige

4 4 52 8 SF. Socialistisk
Folkeparti

0 0 0 9 Slesvigsk Parti

6 6 80 10 won't answer

53 54 664 11 don't know
0 3 88

100 100 1244
Svarprocent: 100

e V37 6307 PARTY DONE BADLY
o Special guestions, omnibu

o 26. And which party do you think has done least well?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

8 8 102 1A.
Socialdemokratiet

12 12 149 2 B. Radikale
Venstre

1 1 16 3 C. Konservative
3 3 32 4 D. Venstre
46 5 E. Retsforbundet
11 11 142 6 K. Kommunister

15 7 U. De
Uafhangige
1 1 12 8 SF. Socialistisk
Folkeparti

0 0 1 9 Slesvigsk Parti
7 81 10 won't answer
51 52 639 11 don't know
1 8 88
1 99 Uoplyst
100 100 1244
Svarprocent: 99

e V38 6307 DK IN EEC WITH GB
o Special questions, omnibu

o 27. Are you in favour of or opposed to Denmark joining the European Common Market (The Six), assuming that
England becomes a member?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
49 49 605 1 in favour
8 8 95 2 opposed

44 44 543 3 don't
know

0 1 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1244

Svarprocent: 100

e V39 6307 DK EEC WITHOUT GB
o Special guestions, omnibu



o 28. (If in favour in question 27 (V38)) Are you also in favour of Denmark joining the Common Market if England
does not join?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
24 49 299 1 yes
13 26 156 2 no

12 25 150 3 don't
know

51 639 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1244

Svarprocent: 49

e V40 6307 VOTE LAND LAW REFER
) ecial guestion mni

o 29. To all 21 years of age and over: Did you vote in the referendum on the Land Laws (June 25, 1963)?
% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

71 78 881 1 yes
19 21 233 2 no

1 2 18 3 will not
answer
9 112 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1244
Svarprocent: 91

e V41 6307 FOR ALL 4 LAWS
o Special guestions, omnibu

o 30. (If yes in question 29 (V40)) Did you vote for or against all the Land Laws? Which did you vote for and which
against? (Interviewer: Be careful|) Voted for all 4 laws

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
49 69 606 0 not

mentioned
22 31 278 1 mentioned
29 360 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1244

Svarprocent: 71

e V42 6307 FOR OBLIG.RESIDENCE
o Special questions, omnibu

o 30. (If yes in question 29 (V40)) Did you vote for or against all the Land Laws? Which did you vote for and which
against? (Interviewer: Be careful|) Voted for obligatory residence

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
69 97 854 0 not

mentioned
2 3 30 1 mentioned
29 360 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1244

Svarprocent: 71

e V43 6307 FOR STATES OPTION
o Special guestions, omnibu

o 30. (If yes in question 29 (V40)) Did you vote for or against all the Land Laws? Which did you vote for and which
against? (Interviewer: Be careful|) Voted for the states first option to buy

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

70 98 868 0 not
mentioned

1 2 16 1 mentioned



29 360 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1244

Svarprocent: 71

e V44 6307 FOR TOWNS OPTION
) ial tion mni

o 30. (If yes in question 29 (V40)) Did you vote for or against all the Land Laws? Which did you vote for and which
against? (Interviewer: Be careful|) Voted for the towns first option to buy

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
69 97 856 0 not

mentioned
2 3 28 1 mentioned
29 360 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1244

Svarprocent: 71

e V45 6307 FOR PRESERVATION
o Special questions, omnibu
o 30. (If yes in question 29 (V40)) Did you vote for or against all the Land Laws? Which did you vote for and which
against? (Interviewer: Be careful|) Voted for the preservation of natural amenities

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
64 90 795 0 not

mentioned
7 10 89 1 mentioned
29 360 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1244

Svarprocent: 71

e V46 6307 AGAINST ALL 4 LAWS
o Special questions, omnibu

o 30. (If yes in question 29 (V40)) Did you vote for or against all the Land Laws? Which did you vote for and which
against? (Interviewer: Be careful|) Voted against all 4 laws

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
36 51 450 0 not

mentioned
35 49 434 1 mentioned
29 360 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1244

Svarprocent: 71

e V47 6307 AGANIST OBL.RESID.
o Special guestions, omnibu
o 30. (If yes in question 29 (V40)) Did you vote for or against all the Land Laws? Which did you vote for and which
against? (Interviewer: Be careful|) Voted against obligatory residence

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
65 92 810 0 not

mentioned
6 8 74 1 mentioned
29 360 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1244

Svarprocent: 71

e V48 6307 AGAINST STATES OPTI
o Special questions, omnibu



o 30. (If yes in question 29 (V40)) Did you vote for or against all the Land Laws? Which did you vote for and which
against? (Interviewer: Be careful|) Voted against the states first option to buy

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
64 90 796 0 not

mentioned
7 10 88 1 mentioned
29 360 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1244

Svarprocent: 71

e V49 6307 AGAINST TOWNS OPTIO
o Special guestions, omnibu
o 30. (If yes in question 29 (V40)) Did you vote for or against all the Land Laws? Which did you vote for and which
against? (Interviewer: Be careful|) Voted against the towns first option to buy

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
65 91 808 0 not

mentioned
6 9 76 1 mentioned
29 360 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1244

Svarprocent: 71

e V50 6307 AGAINST PRESERVATIO
o Special questions, omnibu
o 30. (If yes in question 29 (V40)) Did you vote for or against all the Land Laws? Which did you vote for and which
against? (Interviewer: Be careful|) Voted against the preservation of natural amenities

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
70 98 868 0 not

mentioned
1 2 16 1 mentioned
29 360 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1244

Svarprocent: 71

e V51 6307 VOTE REFUSE ANSWER
o Special guestions, omnibu
o 30. (If yes in question 29 (V40)) Did you vote for or against all the Land Laws? Which did you vote for and which
against? (Interviewer: Be careful|) Will not answer

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
66 93 822 0 not

mentioned
5 7 62 1 mentioned
29 360 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1244

Svarprocent: 71

e V52 6307 VOTE NOT REMEMBER
o Special questions, omnibu

o 30. (If yes in question 29 (V40)) Did you vote for or against all the Land Laws? Which did you vote for and which
against? (Interviewer: Be careful|) Dont remember

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

71 99 879 0 not
mentioned

0 1 5 1 mentioned



29 360 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1244

Svarprocent: 71

e V53 6307 DK REPUBLIC 1
o Special guestions, omnibu
o 31. If the Danish throne, for some reason, should be occupied by a King from outside the present Royal Family,
would you under those circumstances be in favour of Denmark becoming a republic?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
21 21 259 1yes, a

republic
46 46 570 2 no, not a
republic
33 33 414 3 don't
know
0 1 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1244
Svarprocent: 100

e V54 6307 DK REPUBLIC 2
o Special guestions, omnibu

o 32. (If yes in question 31 (V53)) Would you also prefer a republic here in Denmark now?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
7 34 92 1 yes
13 60 159 2no

1 6 16 3 don't
know

79 977 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1244

Svarprocent: 21

e V55 6307 KING MORE INFLUENCE
o Special questions, omnibu

o 33. Do you think the King should have more power to influence the political situation, or do you prefer the present
arrangement?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

12 12 154 1 the King
should have
more power

64 64 790 2 present
arrangement

24 24 300 3 don't know

100 100 1244

Svarprocent: 100

Instrumentering

Hovedsekvens

Main Sequence

V3: Omnibus number

V4: Sequence number

: Duplicate indicator/weight variable
: 1. Urbanization

: 8A. Sex

: 8B. Age

: 8C. Marital status

0O O 0O 0 o o o
SEREG!



<
—
o

: 9A. Occupational status for head of family

: 9B. Way of income of head of family

: 10A. Income of head of family

: 10B. Income of family

: 11A. Supporters occupation

: 11B. Schooling

: 12A. Children younger than 2 years

: 12B. Composition of household Husband

: 12B. Composition of household Housewife

: 12B. Composition of household Children 0-7 years

: 12B. Composition of household Children 8-14 years

: 12B. Composition of household Adults 15-17 years

: 12B. Composition of household Other adults

: 12C. Number of adults older than 15 years

: 13A. Number of children younger than 15 years

: 13B. Size of household

: 13C. Social group

: 14A. Housewifes occupation

: 14B. Type of home

: 14C. Is the family in possession of: a garden?

: 14C. Is the family in possession of: a summer house?

: 15-16. Did you vote at the latest general election? - For which party?

: 16-17. For which party would you vote in case of a general election tomorrow?

: 22. Did your household receive a little pamphlet or brochure, containing the texts of the proposed Land Laws,

the prime ministers department, at the time of the referendum?

23. (If yes in question 22 (V33)) Did you read this pamphlet?

1 24. (If yes in question 23 (V34)) Did you just glance through it - read it rather carefully - study it thoroughly?

V36: 25. Regardless of which party you vote for yourself, and regardless of your political sympathies in general,
which party do you think has done best since the last parliamentary election?

o V37: 26. And which party do you think has done least well?

o V38: 27. Are you in favour of or opposed to Denmark joining the European Common Market (The Six), assuming
that England becomes a member?

o V39: 28. (If in favour in question 27 (V38)) Are you also in favour of Denmark joining the Common Market if
England does not join?

o V40: 29. To all 21 years of age and over: Did you vote in the referendum on the Land Laws (June 25, 1963)?

o V41: 30. (If yes in question 29 (V40)) Did you vote for or against all the Land Laws? Which did you vote for and
which against? (Interviewer: Be careful|) Voted for all 4 laws

o V42: 30. (If yes in question 29 (V40)) Did you vote for or against all the Land Laws? Which did you vote for and
which against? (Interviewer: Be careful|) Voted for obligatory residence

o V43: 30. (If yes in question 29 (V40)) Did you vote for or against all the Land Laws? Which did you vote for and
which against? (Interviewer: Be careful|) Voted for the states first option to buy

o V44: 30. (If yes in question 29 (V40)) Did you vote for or against all the Land Laws? Which did you vote for and
which against? (Interviewer: Be careful|) Voted for the towns first option to buy

o V45: 30. (If yes in question 29 (V40)) Did you vote for or against all the Land Laws? Which did you vote for and
which against? (Interviewer: Be careful|) Voted for the preservation of natural amenities

o V46: 30. (If yes in question 29 (V40)) Did you vote for or against all the Land Laws? Which did you vote for and
which against? (Interviewer: Be careful|) Voted against all 4 laws

o V47: 30. (If yes in question 29 (V40)) Did you vote for or against all the Land Laws? Which did you vote for and
which against? (Interviewer: Be careful|) Voted against obligatory residence

o V48: 30. (If yes in question 29 (V40)) Did you vote for or against all the Land Laws? Which did you vote for and
which against? (Interviewer: Be careful|) Voted against the states first option to buy

o V49: 30. (If yes in question 29 (V40)) Did you vote for or against all the Land Laws? Which did you vote for and
which against? (Interviewer: Be careful|) Voted against the towns first option to buy

o V50: 30. (If yes in question 29 (V40)) Did you vote for or against all the Land Laws? Which did you vote for and
which against? (Interviewer: Be careful|) Voted against the preservation of natural amenities

o V51: 30. (If yes in question 29 (V40)) Did you vote for or against all the Land Laws? Which did you vote for and
which against? (Interviewer: Be careful|) Will not answer

o V52: 30. (If yes in question 29 (V40)) Did you vote for or against all the Land Laws? Which did you vote for and
which against? (Interviewer: Be careful|) Dont remember

o V53: 31. If the Danish throne, for some reason, should be occupied by a King from outside the present Royal

Family, would you under those circumstances be in favour of Denmark becoming a republic?

V54: 32. (If yes in question 31 (V53)) Would you also prefer a republic here in Denmark now?

o V55: 33. Do you think the King should have more power to influence the political situation, or do you prefer the
present arrangement?
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Undersekvenser

Universer



Univers
e Aldersgreenser

Dansk statsborgere pa 15 8r og derover, bosiddende i private husstande.

Koncepter

e Questions occurring in al
Questions occurring in all 1963 omnibus surveys

o V6V7V8VIOVIO0OV11V12V13V14VI5V16 V17 V18 V19 V20 V21 V22 V23 V24 V25 V26 V27 V28

V29 V30 V31 V32
e Special questions, omnibu
Special questions, omnibus no. 07

o V33 V34 V35 V36 V37 V38 V39 V40 V41 V42 V43 V44 V45 V46 V47 V48 V49 V50 V51 V52 V53
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